This Freeroll Poker Tournament will award 
a minimum of thirty thousand ($30,000) dollars in prizes that will be determined and posted prior to the start of the 
tournament on March 29, 2026, based on the number of players who are qualified to participate. 

e.	� A total of one hundred twenty thousand ($120,000) dollars will be awarded during our March Freeroll poker 
tournaments. The Venetian Poker Room reserves the right to award additional prize money each week based on  
the total number of qualifying players at our sole and absolute discretion. 

2.	� Players who are qualified to participate in any of the four (4) Freeroll poker tournaments on March 8, 15, 22,

[...]

during the following Qualifying Periods, February 28-March 6, 2026, March 7-13, 2026, March 14-20, 2026, and March 21-27, 
2026, will receive a three hundred ($300) bonus payout. A total of $3,000 will be paid each weekly Qualifying Period for 
a total bonus payout of twelve thousand ($12,000) dollars in March. All bonus payouts will be paid out of the promotional 
pool. To receive the $300 bonus payout prize, the players must register and participate in the Freeroll poker tournament for 
which they have qualified. Any player who earned a bonus prize and does not participate in the Freeroll poker tournament